
Scott Irving <scottirving1001@gmail.com>

Fwd: Please offer my sincerest thank-you to the Rotary members

Dan Davidson <danprpro@gwi.net> Wed, May 15, 2013 at 7:03 PM
To: Bob Flynn <robertflynn13@gmail.com>, Doug Schauf <doug@makemaineyourhome.com>, Ellie Speh
<elliespeh@yahoo.com>
Cc: Kaylene Waindle <kwaindle@smccme.edu>, Tom and Marti Meyers <tmeyers1@maine.rr.com>, Scott Irving
<scott@irvings.name>

From the VA folks. �
Dan

Sent from my iPhone 4S

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Thompson, Donna-Lee" <Donna-Lee.Thompson@va.gov>
Date: May 15, 2013, 18:54:56 EDT
To: "'Dan Davidson (danprpro@gwi.net)'" <danprpro@gwi.net>
Cc: "Whittington, Susan L." <Susan.Whittington@va.gov>
Subject: Please offer my sincerest thank-you to the Rotary members

 

We are very, very grateful for all that you and your fellow
Rotarians did to make the 2013VA2K Walk and Roll a success.
You all came up with so many wonderful ideas, solutions to
challenges, time, energy, photos(!), so much effort went into this
event we can never thank you enough. We greatly appreciate the
time the volunteers gave us to help set up and facilitate the event.
 At first count it looks like we raised $5200 and we are expecting a
couple more donations so I think we will reach the $6000 mark. It’s
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tough doing a walk mid-week, and I think we can all pat ourselves
on the back for a job well done!

 

Your organization was the lynch pin for us this year (and I can’t
tell you how much easier you made my job as Chair of this year’s

walk! J)

 

Thank-you from the VA Homeless Team and the Portland CBOC!

 

Lee
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